



LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT

FOR LAND DISTURBING ACTIVIES OF FIVE (5) OR MORE ACRES

RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED
LARGE CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR10
GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR10 4 5 4 8

INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Large Construction General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of the back page of this form within 30 days of the date of the Letter of Instruction for Re-Coverage.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator (prime contractor) who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the project manager or environmental consultant).

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants. SWPPP amendments with the sole intent of incorporating new permit conditions do not need to be submitted to MDEQ for review and/or approval.

If the project is complete and final stabilization has been achieved, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Large Construction Forms Package. Projects that continue to discharge storm water associated with construction activity without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a Request for Termination (RFT) Form.

ALL INFORMATION REQUESTS MUST BE ANSWERED (Answer "NA" if not applicable).

COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION

COMPANY NAME: Kinder Morga	on Columbus LLC		
COMPANY NAME: Killder Morga	iii, Columbus LLC		
STREET OR P.O. BOX: #500 Old !	Macon Road, Post Office Box #663		
CITY: Columbus	STATE: Mississippi	ZIP: 39702 - 0663	

PROJECT/SITE INFORMATION

PROJECT NAME: Barge Doc	k Modification			
CONTACT NAME & POSITION		al Manager		
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER (I				
PHYSICAL SITE ADDRESS (IF		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		
STREET: #500 Old Macon I		Contract of Contract Contract		
CITY: Columbus COUNTY: Lowndes ZIP: 39702				
PROVIDE THE COORDINATES				2102
		LONGITUDE: -88 degrees 27	minutes 1.5	seconds
		ION PREVENTION PLAN (SWP		
THE GENERAL PERMIT REQU WATER POLLUTANTS. ACCO RECOVERAGE.	JIRES THE SWPPP TO BE ON ORDINGLY, THE FOLLOWIN	NSITE, UP-TO-DATE AND EFFECTIVE G QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED	IN CONTROLL YES or N.A. TO	ING STORM RECEIVE
1. IS A COPY OF THE SWPPI	AT THE PERMITTED SITE	OR LOCALLY AVAILABLE?	✓ YES	□ NO
		F OF POTENTIAL STORM WATER ECTIVELY CONTROL THEM?	✓ YES	□ NO
	IF A SEDIMENT BASIN IS A PROJECT BMP, IS IT EQUIPPED WITH AN OUTLET STRUCTURE THAT DISCHARGES <u>ONLY</u> FROM THE SURFACE OF THE BASIN (ACT5, T-5 (A))?		✓ YES or N.A. □ NO	
4. DOES SWPPP PROHIBIT T	THE DISCHARGES LISTED IN	N ACT2, T-3 (3) OF THE PERMIT?	✓ YES	□ NO
	L BE LEFT FOR 14 DAYS (AC	ES TO BEGIN WITHIN 7 DAYS WHEN CT5, T-4 (1)) , INSTEAD OF 30 DAYS	✓ YES	No
system designed to assure that qual person or persons who manage the the best of my knowledge and belie information, including the possibili I further certify that the project con terminated I am no longer authorize	lified personnel properly gather system, or those persons direct f, true, accurate and complete. ty of fines and imprisonment fo ntinues as described in the origi sed to discharge storm water as	nts were prepared under my direction or seed and evaluated the information submitted by responsible for gathering the information I am aware that there are significant penark knowing violations. inal notice of intent. Also, I certify that I used at the construction activity under the waters of the State without proper permits.	ed. Based on my n, the information lties for submitti anderstand when his general perm	inquiry of the on submitted is, to ing false coverage is it. I understand
I am aware of the significant chang has been undified to incorporate th		ruction Storm Water General Permit and o	ertify the SWPP	P for this project
Jaem Brow 3-8-		1		
Signature		Date Signed		
Jaeson Brown Printed Name ¹		Vice president,	Vice president, Terminals	
This application for re-coverage shall to For a corporation, by a responsible. For a partnership, by a general partnership, by the p	e corporate officer. rtner. roprietor.			
After signing please mail to:	Chief, Environmental Per MS Department of Environmental P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 3922	onmental Quality, Office of Pollution Cont	trol	



Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality Office of Pollution Control Post Office Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225-2261 Office of Pollution Control

Re: Kinder Morgan, Columbus LLC
Large Construction General Permit – Re-coverage Form
Ref. No. MSR104548
Lownders County

Please find enclosed the required Re-coverage form allow the Kinder Morgan, Columbus LLC terminal to continue the large construction storm water general permit (MSR10) until December 31, 2015. Kinder Morgan received a letter advising that the permit had been administratively extended, but the Re-coverage form would be necessary to allow the project to remain covered under a valid permit.

Kinder Morgan is aware of the new permit contains changes that reflect new national standards as well as implements consistency with EPA permitting requirements. Where they apply, the SWPPP will be amended to reflect these new permit conditions. There has been no change in the ownership or the name of the project.

Thank you for your time and consideration. Should you have any questions, please call me at 662-327-7496.

Sincerely.

Jeremy Klutts, Terminal Manager Kinder Morgan, Columbus LLC

jeremy_klutts@kindermorgan.com